properties and promotes the program through presentations and partnerships.  

Through these programs eighteen (19) homes were certified during the reporting period. Another sixteen (16) 
homes are in-progress sites for certification in the Conservation @ Home program. 

Rain Barrels 

During the reporting year, Six-hundred thirty-nine (639) rain barrels were distributed throughout DuPage 
County communities. All the sales were through The Conservation Foundation (TCF) website link for DuPage 
County residents to purchase rain barrels 

The Conservation Foundation maintains a countywide link for DuPage County residents to purchase rain